

Skin by Maja Kirovska Wins Iron in A' Fine-Art Design Awards

Maja Kirovska's Ethereal Art Installation Skin Recognized for Exceptional Design and Innovative Technique

COMO, CO, ITALY, December 23, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The A' Design Award, a highly respected award in the field of <u>fine art</u> design, has announced <u>Maja Kirovska</u>'s art installation Skin as an esteemed winner in the Fine Arts and Art Installation Design category. This prestigious recognition highlights the exceptional design and innovative techniques showcased in Skin, positioning it as a notable achievement within the fine art industry.

Skin's recognition by the A' Fine Arts and Art Installation Design Award underscores its relevance to current trends and needs within the fine art



industry. The ethereal human figures, composed of delicate tree leaf skeletons, align with the growing interest in sustainable and natural materials in art. Moreover, the installation's unique approach to exploring themes of transformation and resilience resonates with audiences seeking meaningful and thought-provoking experiences.

Maja Kirovska's Skin stands out for its innovative use of natural materials and its ability to create a captivating visual narrative. The three airy human figures, seemingly floating in space, are meticulously crafted from the skeletons of tree leaves. The transparency of the figures evokes a sense of fragility and transformation, drawing parallels to the shedding of skin as a symbol of growth and renewal. The anatomical accuracy achieved through the careful arrangement of the leaf skeletons showcases Kirovska's exceptional artistic skill and attention to detail.

The Iron A' Design Award for Skin serves as a testament to Maja Kirovska's dedication to pushing

the boundaries of fine art and exploring innovative techniques. This recognition is likely to inspire future projects that continue to challenge conventions and engage audiences in meaningful ways. As Kirovska's work gains international exposure through the A' Design Award platform, it has the potential to influence and inspire other artists within the fine art community.

Interested parties may learn more at: <u>https://competition.adesignaward.com/ada-winner-design.php?ID=157670</u>

About Maja Kirovska

Maja Kirovska is a Macedonian artist who draws inspiration from various art forms, translating their language into visual expressions. Her artistic practice encompasses a wide range of media, including drawing, painting, spatial installation, video, sound, and performance. In 2015, amidst the refugee crisis, Kirovska's work took on a socially engaged dimension, aiming to raise awareness and foster empathy for displaced individuals and families. Through immersive installations and interactive performances, she creates spaces for dialogue, understanding, and solidarity, amplifying the voices of refugees and advocating for their rights.

About Maja Kirovska TP

Maja Kirovska TP is a small-size company that realizes various art projects and exhibitions under the art direction or curation of Maja Kirovska. The company also includes the making and exhibiting of the artworks Kirovska creates personally, supporting her artistic vision and facilitating the presentation of her thought-provoking and socially engaged projects to a wider audience.

About A' Design Award

The Iron A' Design Award is a prestigious recognition granted to designs that meet rigorous professional and industrial standards set by the A' <u>Design Awards</u>. Recipients of this award are acknowledged for their practical innovations and contributions to their respective fields, providing solutions that improve quality of life and foster positive change. The Iron A' Design Award winning works are respected for their thoroughness and ability to integrate industry best practices, demonstrating the creators' expert understanding and creative capacity. The award is bestowed upon designs in the Fine Arts and Art Installation Design category based on criteria such as originality of concept, innovative technique, aesthetic appeal, emotional impact, artistic skill, composition, use of color and texture, conceptual depth, cultural relevance, social commentary, historical context, interpretation and expression, technical execution, visual harmony, artistic influence, narrative quality, material selection, environmental consideration, adherence to theme, and presentation quality.

About A' Design Award

The A' Fine-Arts Design Award is a highly regarded international design competition that recognizes exceptional creativity and design capabilities across various industries. The award welcomes entries from visionary fine-art designers, innovative agencies, forward-thinking

companies, and influential entities, providing them with a platform to showcase their talent and gain global recognition. The competition is organized annually and is open to participants from all countries. Entries undergo a rigorous blind peer-review process, evaluated by an expert jury panel of design professionals, fine art industry experts, journalists, and academics based on pre-established criteria. The ultimate aim of the A' Design Award is to recognize and promote superior products and projects that advance and benefit society, contributing to the creation of a better world through the power of good design. Interested parties may learn more about the A' Design Awards, explore jury members, view past laureates, and participate with their projects at https://fineartcompetition.net

Makpal Bayetova A' DESIGN AWARD & COMPETITION SRL +39 031 497 2900 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/771259772

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.